d. Significant accounting policies

The accounting policies applied by the Group in these condensed consolidated interim financial statements
are the same as those applied by the Group in its consolidated financial statements as at and for the year
ended December 31, 2008, with the exception of the new standards IFRS 8 and revised IAS 23.

e.  Restatement of the consolidated financial statements for the six months ended June 30, 2008.

Following identification of intangible assets in the process of measuring assets and liabilities of enterprises
acquired in 2007, during the second half of 2008, the 2007 financial statements, and those for the six months
ended June 30, 2008, have been restated to take account of these intangible assets with effect from the date

http://www.teleperformance.com/

 8

of acquisition of the companies concerned, with a corresponding reduction in the amount of goodwill initially
recognized, and a deferred tax liability.

The impact of these restatements on the financial statements for the six months ended June 30, 2008 is
as follows:

Statement of financial position As reported June 30,2008 Restatements Restated June 30, 2008

Equity at December 31, 2007  965,644 -392 965,252

Translation reserve   53

Net profit, six months ended June 30, 2008   -907

Equity, at June 30, 2008  976,878 -1,246 975,632

Income statement

Amortization of intangible assets acquired as

part on a business combination

0 -1,428 -1,428

Income tax -25,272 520 -24,752

Net profit  55,596 -907 -54,689

f. Estimates

The preparation of financial statements in accordance with IFRS requires management to make
judgements, estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities, income
and expense, especially with respect to the following items :

- the depreciation and amortization rates,
- the calculation of losses on doubtful receivables,
- the calculation of impairment losses on goodwill and other intangible assets,
- the measurement of provisions and retirement benefits,
- the measurement of financial liabilities in respect of commitments for the purchase of minority